PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3165968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FATIH M OZLUTURK	12/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR IMAGING, LLC
Street Address:	5 HILLDALE LN
City:	SANDS POINT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8922663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516 603 8383

Email:ozluturk@hotmail.comCorrespondent Name:FATIH M OZLUTURKAddress Line 1:5 HILLDALE LN

Address Line 4: SANDS POINT, NEW YORK 11050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FATIH M OZLUTURK	
SIGNATURE:	/FatihOzluturk/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=663 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503119360 REEL: 034602 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Fatih M Ozluturk ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: US **8,922,663**, dated Dec. 30, 2014, titled METHOD AND APPARATUS TO CORRECT DIGITAL IMAGE BLUR DUE TO MOTION OF SUBJECT OR IMAGING DEVICE (the "Patent"). Clear Imaging, LLC with offices in 5 Hilldale Ln, Sands Point, NY ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers his entire right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: 12/30/2014

Harry W. Lynn

Assignor

On this O day of Notary Public, personally appeared Fatih M Ozluturk, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal in County of County of

Notary Public

SHAMIZA A BANSIE

Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01BA6236697

Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires (2002)

PATENT REEL: 034602 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 12/30/2014